2008 PHILLIPS €6 BIG I2 MEN’'S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

| TELEVISION BROADCAST SCHEDULE I

The Phillips 66 Big 12 Men'’s Basketball Championship is televised across various ESPN broadcast entities. Below is a breakdown of where each game will

be carried in 2008. Please check your local listings to confirm where the championship can viewed in your area.

Thursday, March 13

Game 1 No. 8 Texas Tech vs. No. 9 Oklahoma State
Game2  No. 5 Baylor vs. No. 12 Colorado

Game 3 No. 7 Nebraska vs. No. 10 Missouri

Game 4 No. 6 Texas A&M vs. No. 11 lowa State

Friday, March 14

Game 5* No. 1 Texas vs. 8/9 Winner

Game 6  No. 4 Oklahoma vs. 5/12 Winner
Game 7 No. 2 Kansas vs. 7/10 Winner
Game 8 No. 3 Kansas State vs. 6/11 Winner

Saturday, March 15
Game 9** Friday Afternoon Winners
Game 10** Friday Evening Winners

Sunday, March 16
Game 11 Semifinal Winners

11:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

11:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
8:20 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
3:20 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

*-Game 5 will also be shown on ESPN2 in Atlantic Coast Conference markets
**_ Semifinal games on ESPN2 not available in those markets that receive the ESPN Plus telecast; Games may be available on an alternate ESPN channel

ESPN2
ESPN Plus
ESPN Plus
ESPN2

ESPN Plus
ESPN Plus
ESPN Plus
ESPN Plus

ESPN Plus
ESPN Plus

ESPN

ESPN Full Court
ESPN Full Court

ESPN Full Court
ESPN Full Court
ESPN Full Court
ESPN Full Court

ESPN2 [Outermarket]
ESPN2 [Outermarket]

PHILLIPS

BIG 12. CHAMPIONSHIP

ESPN360.com
ESPN360.com ESPNU
ESPN360.com
ESPN360.com

ESPN360.com ESPNU
ESPN360.com ESPNU
ESPN360.com
ESPN360.com

ESPN360.com [Outermarket]
ESPN360.com [Outermarket]

ESPN360.com




