## 2008 PHILLIPS 66 BIG IZ MEN'S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

## **TELEVISION BROADCAST SCHEDULE**

The Phillips 66 Big 12 Men's Basketball Championship is televised across various ESPN broadcast entities. Below is a breakdown of where each game will be carried in 2008. Please check your local listings to confirm where the championship can viewed in your area.

## Thursday, March 13

11:30 a.m.	ESPN2		ESPN360.com	
2:00 p.m.	ESPN Plus	ESPN Full Court	ESPN360.com	ESPNU
6:00 p.m.	<b>ESPN Plus</b>	ESPN Full Court	ESPN360.com	
8:30 p.m.	ESPN2		ESPN360.com	
11:30 a.m.	ESPN Plus	ESPN Full Court	ESPN360.com	ESPNU
2:00 p.m.	ESPN Plus	ESPN Full Court	ESPN360.com	ESPNU
6:00 p.m.	ESPN Plus	ESPN Full Court	ESPN360.com	
8:20 p.m.	ESPN Plus	ESPN Full Court	ESPN360.com	
1:00 p.m.	<b>ESPN Plus</b>	ESPN2 [Outermarket]	ESPN360.com [Outermarket]	
3:20 p.m.	ESPN Plus	ESPN2 [Outermarket]	ESPN360.com [Ou	termarket]
2:00 p.m.	ESPN		ESPN360.com	
	2:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 8:30 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 2:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 8:20 p.m.	2:00 p.m. ESPN Plus 6:00 p.m. ESPN Plus 8:30 p.m. ESPN2  11:30 a.m. ESPN Plus 2:00 p.m. ESPN Plus 6:00 p.m. ESPN Plus 8:20 p.m. ESPN Plus 1:00 p.m. ESPN Plus 3:20 p.m. ESPN Plus	2:00 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court 6:00 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court 8:30 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court 2:00 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court 6:00 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court 8:20 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court 8:20 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court 1:00 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court 1:00 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court 3:20 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN2 [Outermarket] 3:20 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN2 [Outermarket]	2:00 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court ESPN360.com 8:30 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court ESPN360.com 11:30 a.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court ESPN360.com 2:00 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court ESPN360.com 6:00 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court ESPN360.com 8:20 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court ESPN360.com 8:20 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court ESPN360.com 1:00 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court ESPN360.com 1:00 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN Full Court ESPN360.com 1:00 p.m. ESPN Plus ESPN2 [Outermarket] ESPN360.com [Outermarket] ESPN360.com [Outermarket] ESPN360.com [Outermarket] ESPN360.com [Outermarket]

<sup>\* -</sup> Game 5 will also be shown on ESPN2 in Atlantic Coast Conference markets

<sup>\*\* -</sup> Semifinal games on ESPN2 not available in those markets that receive the ESPN Plus telecast; Games may be available on an alternate ESPN channel

